No.
of
Teeth
Catalog
Number
Diameters (in) Bore (in) Hub (in)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs)Outside Pitch Min. Max. Diameter
Length
Through
Bore
8 H40B8 1.50 1.307 1/2 1/2 31/32* 7/8 0.18
9 H40B9 1.67 1.462 1/2 9/16 1-1/16* 7/8 0.20
10 H40B10 1.84 1.618 1/2 3/4 1-1/4* 7/8 0.27
11 H40B11 2.00 1.775 1/2 7/8 1-3/8* 7/8 0.35
12 H40B12 2.17 1.932 1/2 1 1-9/16* 7/8 0.45
13 H40B13 2.33 2.089 1/2 1-1/16 1-9/16* 7/8 0.50
14 H40B14 2.49 2.247 1/2 1-1/8 1-11/16 7/8 0.59
15 H40B15 2.65 2.405 1/2 1-1/4 1-13/16 7/8 0.70
16 H40B16 2.81 2.563 5/8 1-3/8 2 7/8 0.79
17 H40B17 2.98 2.721 5/8 1-7/16 2-1/8 1 1.04
18 H40B18 3.14 2.879 5/8 1-1/2 2-5/16 1 1.22
19 H40B19 3.30 3.038 5/8 1-3/4 2-1/2 1 1.43
20 H40B20 3.46 3.196 5/8 1-7/8 2-5/8 1 1.56
21 H40B21 3.62 3.355 5/8 1-7/8 2-3/4 1 1.73
22 H40B22 3.78 3.513 5/8 1-7/8 2-7/8 1 1.96
23 H40B23 3.94 3.672 5/8 2 3 1 2.13
24 H40B24 4.10 3.831 5/8 2-1/4 3-1/4 1 2.41
25 H40B25 4.26 3.989 5/8 2-1/4 3-1/4 1 2.54
26 H40B26 4.42 4.148 5/8 2-1/4 3-1/4 1 2.58
27 H40B27 4.58 4.307 5/8 2-1/4 3-1/4 1 2.66
28 H40B28 4.74 4.465 5/8 2-1/4 3-1/4 1 2.73
29 H40B29 4.90 4.625 5/8 2-1/4 3-1/4 1 2.80
30 H40B30 5.06 4.783 5/8 2-1/4 3-1/4 1 2.98
31 40B31 5.22 4.942 5/8 2-1/4 3-1/4 1 3.10
32 40B32 5.38 5.101 5/8 2-1/4 3-1/4 1 3.16
33 40B33 5.54 5.260 5/8 2-1/4 3-1/4 1 3.22
34 40B34 5.70 5.419 5/8 2-1/4 3-1/4 1 3.30